

NUR ISLAMIC SCHOOL OF LOUISVILLE

Growing and Nurturing the Hearts and Nitule
6500 Six Mile Lane Louisville, KY 40218
502-459-9447 Office
888-232-4583 Fax
www.nurislamicschool.org

Early Childhood Center Schedule of Fees

Early Childhood Center Hours: M-F 7:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.

Age Group	Full-Time Rate	Daily Rate
Infants	\$250 per week	\$65 per day
Toddlers	\$250 per week	\$65 per day
Two Year Olds	\$250 per week	\$65 per day
Three and Four Year Olds	\$220 per week	\$65 per day
School-Age	\$150 per week	\$40 per day
Before/After School Care (School-Age Only)	\$50 per week	

Miscellaneous Fees:

Enrollment Fee: \$60 (non-refundable)

Tuition Policy:

Early Childhood Center full-time fees must be paid by Friday for the following week for the spot to be reserved. By the end of the second week, the first week's tuition must be paid, or the child will be withdrawn and not be able to attend the following Monday.

All students enrolled must be on a weekly ACH.

Students in the ECC may take up to two weeks of vacation time per year without paying tuition. If using vacation time, parents must inform the main office ahead of time and can take up to two weeks of vacation annually without being charged.

Daily option is on a first-come, first-serve basis and is available only if there is an open spot on that day. **Priority is given to children enrolling full-time.**

<u>Full-Time</u>: Anytime from 7:00 am to 6:00pm, maximum of nine (9) hours, 5 days a week. **After 6 pm, a charge of \$20 every 10 minute** increments will be applied. This fee will not be covered by the weekly tuition or a 3CS contract.

<u>Daily</u>: Anytime between 7:00am to 6:00pm, any day between Monday through Friday, up to nine (9) hours a day.

<u>Before/After School Care</u>: From 7:00 am to 7:45 am for the morning session, and from 3:45 to 6:00 pm for the afternoon session for students enrolled at Nur Islamic School of Louisville. Children enrolled in a public school may have different morning and afternoon session times – Please speak to the Director.

Non-Discrimination Statement

In accordance with Federal Law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability.